
Guidelines: The current synod recommended fees are: One worship service: $150 Each additional service: $50 Please reimburse for mileage at current IRS rate 

(https://www.irs.gov/tax-professionals/standard-mileage-rates.) One week prior to the supply preacher preaching, please send directions to your church and a 

draft copy of the bulletin for the worship service(s). 
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Bates Kathryn Kansas City MO 816-341-6095 revkathrynbates@gmail.com 

Dale Leonard Olathe KS 816-550-0199 leonardadale@gmail.com 

Derise Jessica Lawrence KS 785-551-8463 pastorjess71@yahoo.com 

Dutta Dinah Lawrence KS 785-979-8362 pastordutta@gmail.com 

Elster Brian Lawrence KS 805-305-8902 brian.elster@gmail.com 

George William Kansas City MO 816-222-4786 wmgeorge91@gmail.com 

Haar Michael Silver Lake KS 785-806-0399 michaelhaar@embarqmail.com 

Hanson Gary Lenexa KS 913-888-4834 garjuhanson@gmail.com 

Huber Ashley Kansas City KS 913-328-2845 aemasoni@hotmail.com 

Jeske Mark W. Kansas City MO 816-838-5000 mwmjeske@yahoo.com 

Klockau Keith Kansas City MO 816-361-6810 kklockau@kc.rr.com 

Lantz Craig Atchison KS 717-332-9839 pastorcraig@joybringers.org 

Lantz Francine Gladstone MO 816-982-9873 fran@joybringers.org 

Mareske David R. Bonner Springs KS 913-441-2941 holliscenter@kc.rr.com 

McConkey Ann Topeka KS 785-488-7120 amcconkey@cox.net 

Musgrave Charles Kansas City MO 816-741-5649 robntonym@sbcglobal.net 

Norris Shawn Lawrence KS 785-550-6560 lcmkansas@gmail.com 

Peterson Gordon Lenexa KS 913-721-7227 gordonpeterson@me.com 

Pierce Jim St Joseph MO 816-261-7156 gibsongospel@icloud.com 

Pierce Juel St Joseph MO 816-261-7154 spiritjourney49@gmail.com 

Say William Lees Summit MO 816-572-0711 wmbsay@gmail.com 

Thomas Jennifer Shawnee KS 913-269-9825 jthomas@lstc.edu 

Walter Kathie Overland Park KS 913-451-8778 kathiew26@gmail.com 

Yerion- Keck Heather Kansas City MO 816-820-4108 hyerionkeck@gmail.com 
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Anderson Mary Lou Jamestown KS 785-439-6616 maryl@nckcn.com 

Branch Kenneth Lindsborg KS 785-906-0465 klbranch@cox.net 

Duis Jill Odell NE 402-239-6991 jduisrn@yahoo.com 

Eckstrom Vance Lindsborg KS 785-227-2072 eckstrom@cox.net 

Hanna Dorothy Gypsum KS 785-827-5411 dahanna@kwu.edu 

Hill Judy Hollenberg KS 785-614-1346 judyzimmerman@hotmail.com 

Ide Michael Manhattan KS 816-520-6823 revide01@gmail.com 

Monson Richard McPherson KS 620-755-4389 monsonrb@gmail.com 

Ouellette Kathy Washington KS 785-325-2563 kathyo127@hotmail.com 

Smith Laura Assaria KS 785-810-8146 laurawoods001@gmail.com 

Strand Naomi Salina KS 785-822-7827 strandn@sbcglobal.net 

Strasen James Salina KS 785-404-2155 strasen@cox.net 

Strecker Del Salina KS 785-822-4355 Strecker.delvin@gmail.com 

Urich Albert Belleville KS 785-527-3085 aurich@mysero.net 
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Dumler John Russell KS 785-483-2432 pma@ruraltel.net 

Gagelman Rita Garfield KS 620-923-4438 rgagelman@gmail.com 

Gary Margaret Great Bend KS 620-796-2505 maggiegary@gmail.com 

Knox Phillip Brewster KS 785-694-2751 pknox@st-tel.net 

Templing Rhonda Hoisington KS 785-483-9402 rtemp@russellks.net 
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Bollenbach Linda Nixa MO 417-207-7542 lindamv@live.com 

Christensen Chad Columbia MO 608-440-0292 Chchriste70@yahoo.com 

Drews Ruth Springfield MO 203-500-8220 drewsra@aol.com 

Ellis Howard Holts Summit MO 573-298-0662 hnellis43@gmail.com 

Jahnke Tamera Springfield MO 417-882-7321 pmatammy@gmail.com 

Keidle Mary Springfield MO 417-689-5263 mrkwwldr@gmail.com 

Klein Robert Columbia MO 573-256-0150 pb.klein0622@gmail.com 

Knowle-Zeller Kimberly Cole Camp MO 660-668-0881 pastorkimkz@gmail.com 

Markgraf William Columbia MO 573-446-1641 firechiefbill@gmail.com 

Schindler Thomas Pittsburg KS 314-288-4684 tschindler57@yahoo.com 

Stock David Holts Summit MO 573-896-5298 david.stock@gmail.com 
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Arnold Beverly Jo Florissant MO 314-838-9070 revbjold@sbcglobal.net 

Beins Paul St Louis MO 314-869-5080 pbeins@yahoo.com 

Brda Jane Arnold MO 314-612-0144 communicatoremc@gmail.com 

Clark Jim St Louis MO 314-609-3481 clericos@yahoo.com 

Conoyer Judith University City MO 314-725-4191 conja@socket.net 

Drew Mary Saint Peters MO 314-223-1801 marycetc@yahoo.com 

Kemper Dennis St Louis MO 314-629-4646 cdkemper50@gmail.com 

Ledbetter Roy St Louis MO 314-832-4518 herrnhuter1766@hotmail.com 

Lessman Cathy Chesterfield MO 314-479-2893 clessmann@charter.net 

Lindgren Jeffrey St Louis MO 314-571-9205 jefflindgren43@gmail.com 

Muschinske Peter St Louis MO 314-703-1496 pastorpeterstjucc@gmail.com 

Niebling Walter Manchester MO 314-210-4608 msgf4@aol.com 

Nolde Kendra St Louis MO 314-571-9205 knolde82@gmail.com 

Pierce Willard St Louis MO 618-444-8574 pastorbillpierce@gmail.com 

Schack James St Peters MO 314-303-4209 james.r.schack@gmail.com 

Schaefer Peggy Ballwin MO 636-227-4639 pbschaefer@sbcglobal.net 

Scherer Karen St Louis MO 314-385-6959 kescherer36@gmail.com 

Squire Jim Creve Coeur MO 314-518-8751 jamessquire@charter.net 

Yanker Christopher St Louis MO 817-694-5583 yankerchristopher@att.net 
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